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ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing
items of the existing appropriations from the state fund,
general revenue, to the highereducation policy commission -
higher education policy commission - system - control
account, fund 05886, fiscal year 2005, organization 0442, the
department of health and human resources - consolidated
medical service fund, fund 0525, fiscal year 2005, organiza-

' tion 0506 and the department of health and human resources

- division of human services, fund 0403, fiscal year 2005,
organization 0511, all supplementing and amending the
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
June, two thousand five.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation from the state fund,

general revenue, to the higher education policy commission -
higher education policy commission - system - control account,
fund 0586, fiscal year 2005, organization 0442, be amended and
reduced in the line items as follows:

1

2

3

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY COMMISSION
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4 86— Higher Education Policy Commission—

5 System —

6 Control Account

7 (WV Code Chapter 18B)

8 Fund 0586 FY 2005 Org 0442

9 General
10 Act- Revenue
11 ivity Funds
12 1 Marshall Medical School ........ 173 $ 4,016,335

13 2 WVU - School of Health Sciences . 174 34,129,924
14 3 WVU - School of Health Sciences -
15 4 Charleston Division ........... 175 1,621,133

16 And that theitems of the total appropriations from the
17 state fund, general revenue, to the department of health
18 and human resources - consolidated medical service fund,
19 fund 0525, fiscal year2005, organization 0506, be amended
20 andreduced in the line item as follows:

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

Pt

Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN RESOURCES

47 — Consolidated Medical Service Fund
(WV Code Chapter 16)
Fund 0525 FY 2005 Org 0506,

General
Act- Revenue

ivity Funds

O W o (o, NS | W [\V)

-

11 8 Institutional Facilities Operations. 335 $1,294,887

12 And that the items of the total appropriations from the
13 state fund, general revenue, to the department of health
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14 and human resources - division of human services, fund
15 0403, fiscal year 2005, organization 0511, be amended and
16 increased in the line item as follows:

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND

4 HUMAN RESOURCES

5 50— Division of Human Services

6 (WV Code Chapters 9, 48 and 49)

7 Fund 0403 FY 2005 Org 0511

8 General

9 Act- Revenue
10 ivity Funds
11 8 Medical Services .............. 189 § 41,062,279

12 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
13 to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of
14 existing appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the
15 designated spending units. The funds are for expenditure
16 during the fiscal year two thousand five with no new
17 money being appropriated.
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The Joint Commit{de on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is coriectly enrolled.
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